Fees & Charges Schedule
Current as at: 01/01/2023 RTO CODE: 40902

Southern Solutions Training Services

Fees are reviewed annually and this fee schedule relates to the 2023 calendar year only. The student tuition fees as published are subject to change given individual circumstances at enrolment.

Public Classroom Based Fees & Charges

# Victorian Government Subsidised Student

Full-Fee Student

Indicative Number Victorian Indicative Victorian Student ## indicative
. Government Government . - student tuition fee . o
of enrolled hours Maximum L o Student tuition tuition fee per . Student tuition Indicative RPL per
contribution per  |contribution towards for course (with
Qual/Course Code Qual/ Course Name per course Payable - TN fee per enrolled enrolled hour concession) fee per enrolled student tuition enrolled
(dependent on Hours hour (with hour fee for course hour
units selected) concession)
CHC43015 Certificate IV in Ageing Support 1230 1250($ 9.00 $11,070.00 $0.08 $0.02 $20.00 $9.00 $11,070.00f $4.50
CHC30121 Certificate Ill in Early Childhood Education and Care 1198 1118|$ 7.50 $ 8,385.00 $0.09 $0.02 $20.00 $7.50 $8,385.000 $3.75
CHC50121 Diploma of Early Childhood Education and Care 1288 1368|$ 6.50 $ 8,372.00 $0.07 $0.01 $20.00 $6.50 $ 8,672.00 $3.25
Workplace Based Traineeships Fees & Charges # Victorian Government Subsidised Student Full-Fee Student
Indicative Number Victorian Indicative Victorian Student ## indicative
G t G t tudent tuition f
of enrolled hours Maximum Ove.mm.en Ove_mmén Student tuition tuition fee per student tul 'o,n ee Student tuition Indicative
contribution per  [contribution towards for course (with o
Qual/Course Code Qual/ Course Name per course Payable fee per enrolled enrolled hour . fee per enrolled student tuition RPL
enrolled hour course concession)
(dependent on Hours hour (with hour fee for course
units selected) concession)
CHC43015 Certificate IV in Ageing Support 1230 1250($ 9.00 $11,070.00 $0.08 $0.02 $20.00 $9.00 $11,250.00f $4.50
CHC30121 Certificate Il in Early Childhood Education and Care 1198 1118|$7.50 $ 8,385.00 $0.09 $0.02 $20.00 $7.50 $ 8,310.00 $3.75
CHC50121 Diploma of Early Childhood Education and Care 1288 1368|$ 6.50 $ 8,372.00 $0.07 $0.01 $20.00 $6.50 $8,697.00f $3.25

# To receive a Victorian Government Subsidy you must meet the Skills First eligibility criteria and be able to provide evidence to support you meeting this criteria.

## If you are a Victorian Government Subsidised student, you may be entitled to a concession on your tuition fee if you meet additional eligibility criteria.

Payment Plans are available to Full Fee Paying Students.

ADDITIONAL FEES: Students may be required to pay the following additional fees

Additional assessment attempts $ 100.00
Assessment due date extensions $ 100.00
Replacement Certificates or Statement of Attainments $40.00

These course fees are up to date at time of publication, but may be subject to change with regards to Victoria and Commonwealth funding.




Workplace Based Traineeships Fees & Charges

Student
tuition fee per
State Course
NSW All traineeship qualifications S 0.00
Non-traineeship qualification co-contribution may apply
SA Traineeship and non-traineeship [$350 - $500
ACT Traineeship qualifications $0.00
Vic Refer to Vic funding tab $0.00
QLD Certificate Ill in Early Childhood  [$ 1788.90
Education and Care - Traineeship
Diploma in Early Childhood $2012.00

Education and Care - Traineeship




Fees are reviewed annually and this fee schedule relates to the 2023 calendar year only. The student tuition fees as published are subject to change given individual circumstances at enrolment.

|Qua|ification Fee Nominal hours
CHC30121 Certificate Il in Early Childhood Education and Care S 9,280.00 1489
CHC51021  Diploma of Early Childhood Education and Care S 11,080.00 1882
CHC40315  Certificate IV in Ageing Support S 9,500.00 2248
CHC43115  Certificate IV in Disability S 9,500.00 1605
TLI30321 Certificate Il in Supply Chain Operations S 3,250.00 1294
FBP30121 Certificate IV in Food Processing S 3,250.00 1351
BSB30120 Certificte Il in Business S 4,500.00 1337
BSB40120 Certificate IV in Business S 4,500.00 1360
BSB40520  Certificate IV in Leadership and Management S 5,500.00 1411
BSB50420  Diploma Leadership and Management S 7,500.00 1576
CPP41419  Certificate IV in Real Estate Practice S 5,500.00 1573
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